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SMMIIS Fee Structure and Policy 2023-2024 (Semester 2)

School Fees
Pre-School K1-K2 G1-G5 G6-G10

$8,924 $13,262 $13,905 $14,108
These fees include: hot meals and teaching materials.

Sibling Discount — Families with two or more children enroled at SMMIS will be offered a 15% discount on
the Tuition Fees only for the 2nd and subsequent children. Discount will apply to the lowest fees.

One-Time Charges
Application Fee
Pre-School K1- G5
$500 $500

Enrolment Fee
Pre-School K1- G5
$1,500 $1,500
Development Fee
Pre-School K1-G5
- $1,938 *
* The development fee is payable for existing students moving from Nursery to K1

Annual Charges
Technology Fee
Pre-School K1- G5
. $535

Fee Protection Insurance
Pre-School K1-G5
$111 S111

English as Second or Additional Language (ESAL) Programme

This programme is for students identified as requiring ESAL support. The programme fees are payable in
addition to the school fees, based on an assessment by the academic team. Students will be placed into
either Tier 1 or Tier 2 depending on their ability.

- Tier 1: $1,605 per semester
- Tier 2: $2,140 per semester

Children will be assessed on a regular basis and can move from Tier 2 to Tier 1 and will cease the lessons
once they can access their mainstream lessons as assessed by the academic team.
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All fees are payable before the commencement of each semester. A late payment fee of $50 per week will
be charged on any fee payments that are not received by the due date.

All fees are quoted in Singapore dollars and include Goods and Services Tax at the prevailing rate of 9%,
where applicable. Fees are reviewed annually and subject to change.

Payment Terms
SMMIS accepts payment by cheques, interbank or telegraphic transfer. All bank charges for remittances
made whether inside or outside of Singapore shall be borne by the parents.

By Cheque
All cheques should be “crossed” and made payable to ‘Sir Manasseh Meyer International School Pte Ltd’.
Please state the student name or invoice number at the back of the cheque.

By Interbank/Telegraphic Transfer

Our bank details are as follows:

Beneficiary Name: Sir Manasseh Meyer International School Pte Ltd
Account Number: 147-538649-002

Bank Name: HSBC (Corporate)

Bank Address: 21 Collyer Quay, HSBC Building, #01-00, Singapore 049320
Swift Code: HSBCSGSG

By Paynow
UEN: 200811757DSMM

Refund Table

% of the amount of fees paid under If Student’s written notice of withdrawal is received:
Schedules B and C of the Student Contract
50% More than 30 days before the Course Commencement Date

25% Before, but not more than 30 days before the Course

Commencement Date

10% After, but not more than 7 days after the Course Commencement
Date

0% More than 7 days after the Course Commencement Date

Non-refundable Fees: Application Fee, Enrolment Fee, Development Fee, Technology Fee and Fee
Protection Insurance.

Tuition period withdrawal deadlines: 1t April and 15t October.

If a written withdrawal notice is delivered to SMMIS during an SMMIS holiday it will be deemed received by
SMMIS on the first day in session following the holiday.



